## RECEIVED

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:	0 1 2020
Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: City of Santa Monica
	COUNTY OF TENER 1685 Main Street Santa Monica, CA 90401
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rr	Santa Monica, CA 90401
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9	Contact: Omeed Pour
	Phone: (310)458-2201 x2481
County Clerk	Los grades quantity and a second seco
County of: Los Angeles	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: P.O. Box 1208 Norwalk, CA 90650	
Noi Walk, CA 90050	Address:
	Contact
	Contact: Phone:
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State	
Project Title: Olympic Well Field Restoration and Arca	idia Treatment Plant Expansion
Project Applicant: City of Santa Monica	
Project Location (include county): Santa Monica, CA	A and Los Angeles, CA Los Angeles County
Project Description:	200 rangelos County
The Project includes three primary components: (1) Olymonica; (2) the Olympic Pipeline located within the cities Advanced Water Treatment Facility (AWTF), co-located City of Los Angeles, and the Arcadia WTP Expansion. Locapacity of the Arcadia WTP would be expanded by 3 m	d at the existing Arcadia Water Treatment Plant (WTP) in the
This is to advise that the City of Santa Monica	#
	or Responsible Agency) has approved the above
(date)	made the following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [ will will not] have a significa	ent effect on the environment
2. An Environmental Impact Benort was prepar	red for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this	red for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this     Mitigative Transport [7]	s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] ma	ide a condition of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ wa	as was not] adopted for this project.
<ol><li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ w</li></ol>	vas 🗷 was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [X were were not] made pursuant	t to the provisions of CEQA.
negative Declaration, is available to the General F	and responses and record of project approval, or the Public at: 1685 Main Street, Mail Stop 15, Santa Monica, CA 90407
	1000 Main Street, Mail Stop 15, Santa Monica, CA 90407
Signature (Public Agency): Church	Title: Project Manager
Date: 11/23/2020 Da	ate Received for filing at OPR: